

Republic of the Philippines **CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY Don Severino de las Alas Campus** Indang, Cavite, Philippines (046) 4150-010 / = (046) 4150-0013 loc 203 www.cvsu.edu.ph

INVITATION TO SUBMIT QUOTATION Supply and Delivery of Materials for Replacement of Ceiling of Existing Classrooms at CvSU Tanza Campus (By Administration)

 The Cavite State University (CvSU) invites interested firms/supplier to submit quotation for the project "Supply and Delivery of Materials for Replacement of Ceiling of Existing Classrooms at CvSU Tanza Campus (By Administration)" with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of One Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Sixty-Two Pesos and 52/100 Only (PhP 187,062.52). Quotation received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening.

ltem No.	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1.	84	Pcs	3/16" x 1.20m x 2.40m Fibercement Board	464.92	39,053.28
2.	58	Pcs	1" x 2" x 10' KD Cornice	162.18	9,406.44
3.	58	Pcs	25mm x 25mm x 3.0m x 0.60mm Wall Angle	102.71	5,957.18
4.	128	Pcs	19mm x 50mm x 5.om x 0.60mm J-Furring, longitudinal	145.96	18,682.88
5.	136	Pcs	12mm x 38mm x 5.0m x 1mm Carrying Channel, cross-sectional	216.24	29,408.64
6.	1,664	Pcs	W-clip, Double	9.73	16,190.72
7.	36	Pcs	1/8 x 1/2 (4-4) Blind Rivets, 500/box	378.42	13,623.12
8.	8	Pcs	Hacksaw Blade	70.28	562.24
9.	4	Kgs	Concrete Nail 1"	91.80	367.20
10.	4	Kgs	Concrete Nail 2"	91.80	367.20
11.	4	Kgs	CWN 2"	86.50	346.00
12.	20	Pcs	1⁄4" Ø Masonry Drill Bit	151.37	3,027.40
13.	20	Pcs	⅓" Ø Drill Bit for Wood/Metal	102.71	2,054.20
14.	2	Pcs	Scoring Knife, 3/16 to 1/4	486.54	973.08
15.	1	Bx	2.0mm ² THHN/THWN Electrical Wire	3,351.72	3,351.72
16.	24	Pcs	4" PVC Receptacle	21.62	518.88
17.	24	Pcs	11-14 Watts LED Bulb	183.80	4,411.20
18.	8	Sets	Single Gang Switch with LED	135.15	1,081.20
19.	16	Pcs	20mm x 3.0m PVC Conduit Pipe	108.12	1,729.92
20.	20	Pcs	20mm x 3.0m PVC Conduit Elbow semi-long	21.62	432.40
21.	8	Pcs	Junction Box with Cover	64.87	518.96
22.	8	Pcs	4" x 4" PVC Utility Box	64.87	518.96
23.	4	Pcs	Electrical Tape	43.25	173.00
24.	2	Gals	Flat Wall Enamel	605.47	1,210.94
25.	2	Gals	Quick Drying Enamel, Chocolate Brown	686.56	1,373.12
26.	4	Gals	Quick Drying Enamel, White	586.56	2,346.24
27	4	Tins	Flat Latex	2,762.47	11,049.88
28.	4	Tins	Gloss Latex, exterior ceiling	2,865.18	11,460.72
29.	2	Gals	Glazing Putty	675.75	1,351.50
30.	30	Kgs	Patching Compound	32.44	973.20
31.	4	Gals	4L/ gal. Paint Thinner	286.52	1,146.08
32.	6	Pcs	7" Roller Brush	113.53	681.18

			TOTA	AL AMOUNT	187,062.52
36.	6	Meters	Sanding Paper # 100	270.30	1,621.80
35.	4	Pcs	1" Paint Brush	27.03	108.12
34.	7	Pcs	2" Paint Brush	59.47	416.29
33.	7	Pcs	4" Roller Brush	81.09	567.63

- 2. Delivery Period: _____ calendar days from the receipt of P.O.
- 3. Price quotations must be valid for a period of sixty (60) calendar days from date of submission and shall include all taxes, duties and/or levies payable. Bidders shall also indicate the brand and model of the items being offered.
- 4. Warranty shall be for a period of six (6) months for supplies and materials. Warranty for equipment must not be less than one (1) year from the date of acceptance and shall be accompanied with Warranty Certificate.
- 5. The quotation must be submitted to the Procurement Office through mail, fax or email at the contact details listed below **on or before 5:00 PM** of **March 15, 2023.**

Address	:	Procurement Office, Administration Building Cavite State University Indang, Cavite
E-mail Telefax	:	procurementoffice@cvsu.edu.ph / rfqmain@cvsu.edu.ph (046) 862-0852

6. The CvSU reserves the right to reject any or all quotations and/or proposals and waive any formalities/informalities therein and to accept such bids it may consider as most advantageous to the agency and to the government. CvSU neither assumes any obligation for whatsoever losses that may be incurred in the preparation of bids, nor does it guarantee that an award will be made.

Anarmon

ROSELYN M. MARANAN BAC Secretary, Goods and Consulting Services